Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Dire a	I Stop Assignment Recordation Services ector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office . Box 1450			
	xandria, VA 22313-1450			
1.	Submission Type			
	[] New	[X]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	
	[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	J. Peter JOHNSON Robert S. AULL Mike PETRYSZAK		Pireili Cables and Systems LLC 246 Stoneridge Drive Columbia, South Carolina 29210	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No	
4.	Nature of Conveyance:			
	[X] Assignment	[]	Merger	
	[] Security Agreement	[](Change of Name [] Other	
	Execution Date: July 5, 2001			
5.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together wi		w application, the execution date of the application	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/899,329	—)		
	B. Patent No.(s)	_	rwa.	
	Additional numbers attached? [] \	es es	[X] No	

+212 808 0844

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Lorimer P. Brooks NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS 220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charg	ed to Deposit Account	
9.	Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1263</u>			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge a copy is a true copy of the original			
	L. P. Brooks	X 7 13 ra	March 11, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 15,155	Signature	Date	
				

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. 14-1263.

220 East 42nd Street 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile, no. 703-306-5995 to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on March 11, 2004.

Julie Harting

March 11, 2004 Date

SKS&B 660



Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED , we, J. Peter Johnson, Robert S. Aull and Mike

Becraer' dizens of United States of America

139 Hounds Run Drive, Lexington, South Carolina 29072, 121 Big Timber Drive, Lexington, South Carolina 29073 and 1101 Hulon Lane, West Columbia, South Carolina 29169, respectively, hereby sell assign, transfer and convey unto residing

a corporation of

Delaware

246 Stoneridge Drive, Columbia, South Carolina 29210

thereinafter called the "Assignce"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries. In and to certain inventions relating to High Fiber Count Optical Fiber Cable With Buffer having a place of business at High Fiber Count Optical Fiber Cable With Buffer Tube

usa even date herewith Around Central Strength Member and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and all price states, and all prices and renewals and extensions thereof; which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries forcign to the United States, and all officials of countries which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries and request the Continuissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries and Webereby authorize and request the Continuissioner of Patents and Inventions to the Assigner, its successors, assigns forcign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assigner, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND to authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority arounded by the Inventional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property of Security 25 and 25 an ciaim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions used by it or them, the oenerst of the right of protection of industrial Property. as smended, or by any convention which may henceforth provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. as smended, or by any convention which may henceforth provides of the anternational contention to the stocked of such as appetus as amenata, or of any contention to be substituted for it. and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from

AND We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assigner or nominer to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. as amended, of by any convention which may beneforth be substituted for it.

AND . We hereby coverant that We have the full right to convey the entire right, this and interest herein assigned and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND hereby covenant and agree that We will communicate to said Assignme. Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an factly known to U.S. pertaining to taid inventions and in general perform all lawful acts necessary of proper to aid said divisional, continuing and reissus applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary of proper to aid said divisional, continuing and reissus applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful patent protection for Assignme, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. .19x 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set OUT hand and as Mike Petfyszak STATE OF LOUIT CALLER before me personally appeared you the planson, On this 57 day of Jell 1 A9 before me personally appeared y Jell Jells of Laboratory and who executed the increasing instrument, and who thereupon to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the increasing instrument, and who thereupon to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the individual described in an executed the individual descri 2001 Notary Public (Notaria) Stamps (Scal)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-20-2008

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 014435 FRAME: 0208